

24 MACT 240/25

MANJU DEVI Vs. SAMEER SHEIKH (DRIVER)

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner through VC.

The claim petition is filed beyond six months and not to be entertained. Clarification sought on this point, As main counsel is not available today, adjournment is sought and on request, put up for consideration on **18.10.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
29.08.2025