

16 MACT 240/25
MANJU DEVI Vs. SAMEER SHEIKH (DRIVER)

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.
Petitioner no.2 in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

One more opportunity is granted to furnish clarification on the point of limitation.

Put up on 11.05.2026 for consideration.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14.03.2026